

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Meyer Distributing Recognized as 2010 SEMA Warehouse Distributor of the Year

Las Vegas, NV | November 4, 2010

The Specialty Equipment Market Association (SEMA) WD of the Year Award has been established to honor a warehouse distributor for their outstanding contribution to the industry during the past 12 months corresponding with the SEMA fiscal year, July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010.

"Being recognized as the 2010 SEMA Warehouse Distributor of the Year is a truly an honor and attributable to the collaborative efforts of all Meyer team members," states Jason Braun, Executive Vice President of Meyer Distributing. "This milestone was made possible by our customers, rep groups and suppliers who have supported us throughout the years. We sincerely appreciate the acknowledgement and look forward to many great years to come."

## **About SEMA**

SEMA, the Specialty Equipment Market Association founded in 1963, represents the \$31.85 billion specialty automotive industry of 6,461 member-companies. It is the authoritative source for research, data, trends and market growth information for the specialty auto parts industry. The industry provides appearance, performance, comfort, convenience and technology products for passenger and recreational vehicles. For more information, contact SEMA at 1575 S. Valley Vista Dr., Diamond Bar, CA 91765, tel: 909/396-0289, or visit <a href="https://www.sema.org">www.sema.org</a> or <a href="https://www.sema.org">www.sema

## **About Meyer Distributing, Inc.**

Meyer Distributing is a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution. Through numerous strategically positioned warehousing facilities, Meyer serves thousands of customers nationwide with most states via Meyer Logistics direct ship.

More info @ www.mymeyer.com

Press Release Contact:
Meyer Distributing, Inc.
560 E. 25th St.
Jasper, IN 47546
Media@MeyerDistributing.com